FORM <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 6-93)	REC	03-23	-2001	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent an	T OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				, ec		_	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	<u> </u>	10164	5321		A CALE COMMENT OF THE METERS		
To the Honorable Comm		IVIVI	I		al documents or copy		
Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Compunetix, Inc.			Name: C	horusCall	Inc.		
			Internal Ad	ldress:	M// iii		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association			Street Address: 2420 Mosside Boulevard				
☐ General Partnership	<ul> <li>□ General Partnership</li> <li>□ Limited Partnership</li> <li>□ Corporation-State</li> <li>□ Other</li> </ul>			City: Monroeville State: PA ZIP: 15146			
,							
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association						
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership						
Assignment	☐ Limited Partnership						
<ul><li>Security Agreement</li></ul>	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			□ Other			
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes X No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No						
Execution Date:March_2							
4. Application number(s) or							
		!	D. Tundom		tion No (a)		
A. Trademark Application	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)						
75/391,764 75/391,765					•		
	,		 	l-			
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No							
<ol><li>Name and address of par concerning document sho</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:						
Name: Ansel M. Sch							
Name: Milber III del	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  80.00						
Internal Address:							
			☐ Author	ized to be ch	arged to deposit ac	count	
Street Address: 201 N	Craig Stree	t, Suite 304					
			8. Deposit ac	count numbe			
City: Pittsburgh	O PA	710. 15213				55E	
City: 1100001811	_ State:	. ZIP:	(Attach dupii	cate copy of this	page if paying by depo	osit account)	
03/22/2001 TDIAZ1 00000156 7539	11764	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
01 FC:481	40.00 DP 25.00 DP			<u></u>			
to the best of my knowle	dge and belief, the	e foregoing inform	nation is true and	correct and a	any attached copy is	s a true copy of	
the original document.	showt also						
Ansel M. Schwart			Signatura	<u>J</u>		Date	
Name of Person Sign		er of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attachm	nents, and docur	ment: 3	Date	
					_		

## ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

## ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

Whereas, Compunetix, Inc. of 2000 Eldo Road, Monroeville Industrial Park, Monroeville, Pennsylvania 15146 has adopted a service mark which is pending, application number 75/391,764, dated November 17, 1997; and

Whereas, ChorusCall, Inc. of 2420 Mosside Boulevard, Monroeville, Pennsylvania 15146 is desirous of acquiring said pending service mark.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Compunetix, Inc. does hereby assign to the said ChorusCall, Inc. all right, title, and interest in the service mark and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Date

Ansel M. Schwartz

Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002256 FRAME: 0200

## ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

## ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

Whereas, Compunetix, Inc. of 2000 Eldo Road, Monroeville Industrial Park, Monroeville, Pennsylvania 15146 has adopted a service mark which is pending, application number 75/391,765, dated November 17, 1997; and

Whereas, ChorusCall, Inc. of 2420 Mosside Boulevard, Monroeville, Pennsylvania 15146 is desirous of acquiring said pending service mark.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Compunetix, Inc. does hereby assign to the said ChorusCall, Inc. all right, title, and interest in the service mark and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

RECORDED: 03/08/2001

Date,

Ansel M. Schwartz

Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002256 FRAME: 0201